Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 7-17-00

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

·1	[01925	287	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks. P	Please record the attached original documents or cop	эу
thereof.	1 a 37		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	e and Address of receiving party(ies):	ļ
Rosann Marie Kaylor Difei Yang	Name:	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	
Zdravko Savov Atanassov	Traine.	Administry Character Worldwides, Inc.	=
Michael Eugene Knotts	Address:	401 North Lake Street	ਜ਼
		₩. €	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	City:	Neenah	7
attached?	State:	WI	12
Yes No Nature of conveyance:	State.	다. 다. 플	
Assignment Merger	Zip:	54956	
Security Agreement Change of Name	1		
Other			
Execution date(s) of each conveying party:	Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \boxtimes No	
Kaylor - 12/6/2001			
Yang - 12/4/2001			
Atanassov - 12/6/2001			
Knotts - 12/4/2001		Patent No.(s):	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):		Patent No.(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 4, 2001			
Additional numbers	attached?	Yes No	
5 N 1 11 year of contents with our commence and area			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total	l number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning this document should be maned.			
Name: John S. Pratt	7. Total	1 fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$40	
Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP			
1100 Peachtree Street			
Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
8. Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL 910743515 U	S		
	1 9		
Theodore M. Green Theodor	<u> </u>	Date: December 11, 2001	
Name of Person Signing S	ignature		
Attorney Docket No. 11301-1210		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7	
(44039-263755) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks			
Box Assignments			
Washington, DC 20231			
2/21/2001 TDIAZ1 00000146 100139/3			
1 FC:581 40.00 DP			

WHEREAS, we, ROSANN MARIE KAYLOR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7480 Williamsberg Drive, Cumming, GA 30041; and DIFEI YANG, a citizen of China, residing at 3600 Fieldstone Crossing, Alpharetta, GA 30005, together with ZDRAVKO SAVOV ATANASSOV and MICHAEL EUGENE KNOTTS, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "SYSTEMS TO VIEW AND ANALYZE THE RESULTS FROM DIFFRACTION-BASED DIAGNOSTICS" executed by us on the fourthap of December, 2001, and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and;

WHEREAS, **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, ROSANN MARIE KAYLOR, and DIFEI YANG, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and

interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: December 6,2001

ROSANN MARIE KAYLOR

Date: Daember 4, 2001

DIFEI YANG

Our Docket: 11301-1210 KS File No. 44039-263755 K-C No. 15,727B WHEREAS, I, ZDRAVKO SAVOV ATANASSOV, a citizen of Bulgaria, residing at 1295 Kilmington Court, Alpharetta, GA 30004, together with ROSANN MARIE KAYLOR, DIFEI YANG, and MICHAEL EUGENE KNOTTS, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "SYSTEMS TO VIEW AND ANALYZE THE RESULTS FROM DIFFRACTION-BASED DIAGNOSTICS" executed by me on the 6th day of December , 2001, and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and;

WHEREAS, KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, ZDRAVKO SAVOV ATANASSOV, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in

whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 12/06/01

ZDRAVKÓ SAVOV ATANASSOV

Our Docket: 11301-1210 KS File No. 44039-263755

K-C No. 15,727B

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL EUGENE KNOTTS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 210 Spring Hill Terrace, Roswell, GA 30075, together with ROSANN MARIE KAYLOR, DIFEI YANG, and ZDRAVKO SAVOV ATANASSOV, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "SYSTEMS TO VIEW AND ANALYZE THE RESULTS FROM DIFFRACTION-BASED DIAGNOSTICS" executed by us on the 4th day of December , 2001, and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and;

WHEREAS, **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, MICHAEL EUGENE KNOTTS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in

whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 4 December 2001

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

MICHAEL EUGENE KNOTTS

Our Docket: 11301-1210 KS File No. 44039-263755

K-C No. 15,727B

- 2 -